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Table 13.—Number of Old-age Pensioners residing in Charitable Institutions throughout the Colony
on the 31st March, 1905, together with the Amounts paid to such Institutions during the Year.

Approximate <Jo,it of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing 1,675) copies!, £12 12e.Bd.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9os.
Price 6d.)

Controlling Body.
]Institution.

Payments
Year 1901-5.

° S3 353 § Amount handed to
jS'Bo" Pensionersafter

Deduction of
Sa«gS Maintenance.
P <p q O c6

i
Name.Location.

Whangarei
Auckland

North of Auckland Charitable Aid Board..
Auckland Charitable Aid Board
Little Sisters of the Poor
Veterans Home
Thames and Coromandel Charitable Aid

Board
Thames Hospital Trustees
Waikato Charitable Aid Board
Cook Distriot Charitable Aid Board
Hawke's Bay United Charitable AidBoard
Napier Hospital Trustees
Waipawa Hospital Trustees ..
Taranaki District Charitable Aid Board ..
Patea and Wanganui Charitable AidBoard
Wanganui Hospital Board
Palmerston North Charitable Aid Board..
Carter's Home Trustees
Wellington Hospital Trustees
Benevolent Institution Contributors
Society for Relief of Aged Needy
Sisters of Compassion

Old Men's Home
Costley Home
Home

£ s. d.
275 1 7

1,213 16 0
396 0 0
522 5 10
185 17 1

11
66
24
32
15

2s. 6d. per month.
Is. per week.
Nil.

Thames Old Men's Home 4s. per month.

Hamilton
Gisborne
Napier

Hospital
Old Men's Home

18 13 7
171 17 0
76 6 8

450 19 7
7 3 3

13 10 0
302 19 2
224 18 7

5 3 0
44 13 2

1
8
7

23
2

4s. per month.
Is. per week.
4s. 4d. per month.

Waipawa
New Plymouth
Wanganui

Old People's Home
Hospital
Hospital (Waipukurau)
Old Men's Home
Jubilee Home
Hospital

22
14

8s. 4d. per month.
5s. per month.

Palmerston N.
Carterton
Wellington .. Old Men's Home

Hospital..
Ohiro Home
Home
Home for Incurables

4
2

20 12 4
327 11 1
441 10 7
174 0 0

19
27

'.I

4s. per month.
6s. 2a. per month.
4s. 2d. per month

(average).
Is. per week.
4s. per month.
4s.
6s.
6s.
5s.
6s.
5s.
5s.

Blenheim
Picton
Nelson
Westport
Charleston
Reefton
Greymouth ..
Hokitika

Wairau Charitable Aid Board ..
Picton Charitable Aid Board .. . .1
Nelson Charitable Aid Board .. .. I
Buller Charitable Aid Board .. .. j
Charleston Hospital Trustees ..
Reefton Hospital Trustees .. .. j
Greymouth Hospital Trustees
Westland Hospital Trustees
Westland Charitable Aid Board
Kumara Hospital Trustees .. .. i
North Canterbury Hospital Board
North Canterbury and Ashburton Chari-

table Aid Board
Ditto
Samaritan Home Trustees
Nazareth House
Ashburton Hospital Trustees
South Canterbury Charitable Aid Board..
North Otago Benevolent Society
Oamaru Hospital Trustees
Otago Benevolent Institution
Dunedin Hospital Truseees
Dunstan Hospital Trustees
Naseby Hospital Trustees
Southland Oharitahle Aid Board

Old Men's Home „.
Hospital
Old People's Home
Hospital..

78 18 3
97 10 0

569 19 0
293 16 1

191 15 0
591 7 9
449 4 4

0 17 0
3 14 11
4 13 ,4

409 13 10

4
6

30
18
4'

12
35
22
8*

10*
1

24
Kumara
Christchuroh ..

Hospital (Ross)
Hospital
Jubilee Home Nil.

* • * 35
4
2

Ashburton
Timaru
Oamaru

Old Men's Home, Ashburton
Samaritan Home
Home
Hospital ..

I Old Men's Home

569 7 4
39 0 0
10 0
1 12 0

185 6 8
142 8 4

11 3 11
1,938 1 11

9 15 0
16 10 0
0 8 9

10
9

Is. per week.
6s. per month.

Dunedin
Hospital
Benevolent Institution
Hospital

95
1

4a. per month.

Clyde
Naseby 4s. 6d. per month

8s. 6d.Invercargill .. Bowmont Street Home
Lome Farm
Hospital .. ) 814 6 8

38 12 3
19 8 4

. j
Queenstown .. Southland Hospital Trustees

Wakatipu Hospital Trust
2
2

Total £11,351 9 2 663

* These lensioners draw their own instalments.
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