Table 13.—Number of Old-age Pensioners residing in Charitable Institutions throughout the Colony on the 31st March, 1905, together with the Amounts paid to such Institutions during the Year.

Controlling Body.			Institution.	Payments Year 1904-5.	Number of Pensioners in Institu- tion on 31st March, 1905.	Amount handed to Pensioners after Deduction of
Location.		Name.			Nur Pen in l rior Mar	Maintenance.
				£ s. d.		
Whangarei	}	North of Auckland Charitable Aid Board	Old Men's Home	275 1 7	11	2s. 6d. per month.
Auckland	• •	Auckland Charitable Aid Board	Costley Home	1,213 16 0	66	1s. per week.
	• •	Little Sisters of the Poor		396 0 0	24	Nil.
-	••	Veterans Home		522 5 10	32	••
Thames		Thames and Coromandel Charitable Aid Board		185 17 1	15	4s. per month.
		Thames Hospital Trustees	Hospital	18 13 7	1	• • •
TTamailtan	• •	Waikato Charitable Aid Board	Old Men's Home	171 17 0	8	4s. per month.
	• •	Cook District Charitable Aid Board	Old lifeli 5 Izoliio	76 6 8	7	1s. per week.
	• •	Hawke's Bay United Charitable Aid Board	Old People's Home	450 19 7	23	4s. 4d. per month.
Napier	• •	Napier Hospital Trustees	Hospital	7 3 3	2	
	• •	Napier Hospital Trustees	Hospital (Waipukurau)	13 10 0		
Waipawa	; 1		Old Men's Home	302 19 2	22	8s. 4d. per month.
New Plymout		Taranaki District Charitable Aid Board Patea and Wanganui Charitable Aid Board	Jubilee Home	224 18 7	14	5s. per month.
Wanganui	••	Wanganui Hospital Board	Hospital	5 3 0		•••
20 1 "	: :	Wanganui Hospital Board Palmerston North Charitable Aid Board	Hospivai	44 13 2	4	• • •
Palmerston N	- 1	Carter's Home Trustees	Old Men's Home		2	
	• •		Hospital	20 12 4		
Wellington	• •	Wellington Hospital Trustees	Ohiro Home	327 11 1	19	4s. per month.
"	• •	Benevolent Institution Contributors	l	441 10 7	27	6s. 2d. per month.
,,		Society for Relief of Aged Needy	4 11	174 0 0	9	4s. 2d. per month
"		Sisters of Compassion	Home for Incurables	1,1 0 0	,	(average).
	1		Old Men's Home	78 18 3	4	1s. per week.
Blenheim	• •	Wairau Charitable Aid Board		97 10 0	6	4s. per month.
Picton	• •	Picton Charitable Aid Board	Hospital	569 19 0	30	4s. "
${f Nelson}$	••	Nelson Charitable Aid Board	Old People's Home	293 16 1	18	6s. "
Westport	• •	Buller Charitable Aid Board	Hospital		4*	6s, "
Charleston		Charleston Hospital Trustees	,	191 15 0	12	5s. "
Reefton		Reefton Hospital Trustees	,	591 7 9	35	6s. "
Greymouth		Greymouth Hospital Trustees	,	449 4 4	22	5s. "
Hokitika		Westland Hospital Trustees	77 11 170	0 17 0	8*	5s. "
"		Westland Charitable Aid Board	Hospital (Ross)	3 14 11	10*	05. "
Kumara		Kumara Hospital Trustees	Hospital	4 13 ,4	10	::
Christchurch		Nelson Charitable Aid Board Buller Charitable Aid Board Charleston Hospital Trustees Reefton Hospital Trustees Greymouth Hospital Trustees Westland Hospital Trustees Westland Charitable Aid Board Kumara Hospital Trustees North Canterbury Hospital Board	Jubilee Home		24	Nil.
		North Canterbury and Ashburton Charl-	Jubilee Home	409 13 10	24	MII.
-		table Aid Board		*00 F 4	35	
,,		Ditto	Old Men's Home, Ashburton	569 7 4		"
.,,		Samaritan Home Trustees	Samaritan Home	39 0 0	4 2	
		Namarath Hanga	Home	1 0 0		••
Ashburton		Ashburton Hospital Trustees	Hospital	1 12 0	io	1s. per week.
Timaru		South Canterbury Charitable Aid Board	Old Men's Home	185 6 8	9	6s. per month.
Oamaru		North Otago Benevolent Society	Hospital	142 8 4	9	Oa. her mounn.
		Oamaru Hospital Trustees	Hospital	11 3 11	95	4s. per month.
Dunedin		Otago Benevolent Institution	Benevolent Institution	1,938 1 11		40. het monen.
		Dunedin Hospital Truseees	Hospital	9 15 0	1	••
Clyde		Dunstan Hospital Trustees		16 10 0	•••	••
Naseby		Naseby Hospital Trustees	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0 8 9	١ ,	4s. 6d. per month
Invercargill		Southland Charitable Aid Board	Bowmont Street Home	814 6 8	48	8s. 6d. per month
-		Southland Hospital Trustees	77	38 12 3	2	••
Queenstown	•••	Wakatipu Hospital Trust	" ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	19 8 4	2	••
-		Total		£11,351 9 2	663	

^{*} These pensioners draw their own instalments.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing 1,675) copies), £12 12s. 6d.

By Authority: JOHN MACKAY, Government Printer, Wellington.—1905.

Price 6d.]